PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| Brian J. Gawronski | 10/28/2010 | |
| Jacky Chi-Hung Chan | 10/22/2010 | |
| Hilmar Lehnert | 11/02/2010 | |
| Robert Preston Parker | 10/28/2010 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bose Corporation |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | The Mountain, MS 40 |
| City: | Framingham |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01701 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 12886750 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)766-6971

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-766-6016
Email: docket@bose.com

Correspondent Name: Bose Corporation c/o Donna Griffiths

Address Line 1: The Mountain, MS 40
Address Line 2: IP Legal - Patent Support

Address Line 4: Framingham, MASSACHUSETTS 01701

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | B160-US1 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Donna M. Griffiths |

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 025241 FRAME: 0483 40.00 1288

501339736

source=20101102_Assign_B160US1#page1.tif source=20101102_Assign_B160US1#page2.tif source=20101102_Assign_B160US1#page3.tif source=20101102_Assign_B160US1#page4.tif source=20101102_Assign_B160US1#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025241 FRAME: 0484

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Brian J. Gawronski of 1 Birchmeadow Circle, Framingham, Massachusetts; Jacky Chi-Hung Chan, 334 Mount Wayte Avenue, Framingham, Massachusetts, Hilmar Lehnert, 217 Winter Street, Framingham, Massachusetts; and Robert Preston Parker, 19 Garfield Road, Westborough, Massachusetts hereby assign to BOSE CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at The Mountain, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9168, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described in or the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Low Frequency Enclosure for Video Display Devices, filed September 21, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/886,750, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

| DATE: <u>/O</u> | -28-2010 | Brian | Klawra J. Gawronski | iski | |
|-----------------------------|---|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|---------------|
| State of Mas County of M | liddlesex | | | | |
| name who | day of | e preceding or or one that the o | attached doo contents of th | cument in my | presence, and |
| | Mu M- G nature and seal of ho | | | | |
| My commiss | sion expires | 8-19-10 | 'o | • | |



| DATE: 10-22-10 Jacky Chil-Hung Chan |
|---|
| State of Massachusetts New York County of Middlesex Monroe On this day of doto, |
| JORDAN KOSTON JORDAN KOSTON Notary Public - State of New York Notary Public - State of New York No. 81-K06192552 No. 81-K06192552 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Exp. 9/2/12 |
| My commission expires 9/2/2012 |

| DATE: 11-2-2010 | Attorney Docket No.: B160-US1 Hilmar Lehnert |
|--|--|
| State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex | |
| name was signed on the prece | before me, the undersigned notary how, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary evidence of identity, which which to be the person whose eding or attached document in my presence, and that the contents of the document are truthful and whedge and belief. |
| (official signature and seal of notary) | DONNA M. GRIFFITHS Notary Public Massachusetts |

My commission expires 8-19-16

| DATE | : Octobu 28, 20 | 10 | Twent | Preston | Parke | ~ | |
|----------|--|--|-------------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | | Robert | Preston Pa | arker | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | of Massachusetts y of Middlesex | | | | | | |
| | On this 90 or public, personall through sawas | day of OCO y appeared tisfactory SONUNU | ber 20 RNOERF eviden KNOWA | 10, befor 1000 1000 1000 1000 | re me, th Par L of , to b | e undersigned , proved identity, se the person | d notary to me which whose |
| | name was signed who swore or affi accurate to the be | d on the pred irmed to me | eding or a that the co | attached do ontents of t | cument | in my presen | ce, and |
| (officia | OOMM) al signature and se | m - MH eal of hotary) | 7418 | | Com | DONNA M. GRIFFITHS Notary Public Massachusetts mission Expires Aug 19 | 2016 |
| Myco | mmission avniras | 9 | 19-16 |) — | | | |

RECORDED: 11/03/2010